POB David		)3/576
24315 Port St.	8 Nisha Singh W Halissee St. Lucie, FL 34953	
City/State/		Office Use Only
CORPORATION	NAME(S) & DOCUMENT NUM	BER(S), (if known):
1	poration Name) (Doc	xument #)
3		cument #)
2		
A		ocument #)
	Pick up time    Will wait   Photocopy	Certified Copy
NEW FILINGS	AMENDMENTS	- ma
Profit	Amendment	
NonProfit	Resignation of R.A., Officer/Direct	tor 8000024693683 -03/26/9801071013 ******70.00 ******70.00
Limited Liability	Change of Registered Agent	
Domestication	Dissolution/Withdrawal	
Other	Merger	
OTHER FILINGS	REGISTRATION/ QUALIFICATION	
Annual Report	Foreign	<u> </u>
Fictitious Name Name Reservation	Limited Partnership	(rational)
Name Reservation	Reinstatement	
	Trademark	CU'D'A
6	Other	A Dr.
CR2E031(1/95)		Examiner's Initials



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Sandra B. Mortham Secretary of State

March 27, 1998

DAVID & NISHA SINGH 2441 S.W. HALISSEE STREET PORT ST LUCIE, FL 34953

SUBJECT: WIRELESS COMMUNICATIONS INC. Ref. Number: W98000006931

CUTE CON

We have received your document for WIRELESS COMMUNICATIONS INC. and your check(s) totaling \$70.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The name designated in your document is unavailable since it is the same as, or it is not distinguishable from the name of an administratively dissolved/revoked entity. Names of administratively dissolved/revoked entities are not available for one year from the date of administrative dissolution/revocation unless the dissolved/revoked entity provides the Department of State with a notarized affidavit stating that they have no intention of reinstating, therefore, releasing the name for use to another entity.

Simply adding "of Florida" or "Florida" to the end of a name is not acceptable.

Please return the original and one copy of your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 487-6933.

Dana Calloway Document Specialist

Letter Number: 098A00016663

PLEASE Chunge Name to WIREless Communicator PLUS INC

X 6327 -Tallahassee, Florida 32314

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

 $\mathbf{OF}$ WIRELESS COMMUNICATIONS

FILED 98 APR -3 PH 3:01 I, the undersigned, hereby submit and file th Articles of Incorporation for the purposes of establishing a corporation for profit under the "Florida Corporation Act".

> The name of the corporation is WTRELESS COMMUNICATIONS

II.

Ι.

This corporation will engage in the business of communication services for individuals, partnerships, and corporations permitted under the laws of the State of Florida and the United States of America.

## III.

The maximum number of shares this corporation is authorized to have outstanding at any one time is 5000 shares of common stock with a par value of \$.10 per share. All or any of the capital stock of the corporation may be issued by the corporation from time to time for such consideration as may be determined upon and fixed by the Board of Directors as provided by law, and when such consideration has been received by the corporation, such shares shall be deemed fully paid.

IV.

This corporation is to have perpetual existance, which shall begin as of March 24, 1998.

بيكر-

The name of the corporation's initial registered agent, the address of the corporation's initial registered office and principal place of business which are the same is: DAVID SINGH (agent) 2441 S.W. Halissee Street Port St. Lucie, Florida 34953 (office)

VI.

This corporation shall have two (2) directors, constituting the initial Board of Directors and the names and addresses of the initial directors of this corporation are: LYNETTE SINGH 90-49 186 Street Hollis, New York 11423

RAMSARRAN SINGH 90-49 186 Street Hollis, New York 11423

## VII.

The name and address of the incorporator is: LEE MULDERRIG, 7952 Saddlebrook Dr. Port St. Lucie, Fl. 34986

## VIII.

In furtherance and not in limitation of the powers conferred by the laws and statutes of the State of Florida, the Board of Directors shall have the power to perform all acts mentioned in the "Florida General Corporation Act", and as the same may be amended from time to time.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I, the undersigned incorporator, for the purpose of forming a corporation to do business both within and beyond the State of Florida, have made and subscribed these Articles of Incorporation at Port St. Lucie, Florida, for the purposes and uses aforesaid, and I hereby declare and certify the facts herein stated are true and accordingly have set my hand and seal hereunto this <sup>1</sup>/<sub>4</sub>th day of March, 1998.

I, the undersigned, DAVID SINGH paragraph V. as the corporation's initial registered agent, hereby certify I am a resident of the State of Florida and my business office is identical with the above designated initial registered agent office and I do hereby accept appointment as initial registered agent for the corporation on this 24th day of March 1998.

STATE OF FLORIDA ) COUNTY OF ST. LUCIE )

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, personally appeared LEE MULDERRIG , to me well known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing Articles of Incorporation, and DAVID SINGH, known to be the designated initial registered agent described in paragraph V, and he acknowledged before me that he executed the same for the purposes therein expressed.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto affixed my hand and official seal at <u>St Lucie County</u> Florida, this <u>21</u> A day of <u>March</u>, 1998.

My Commission Expires:

Notary Public, Plorida

PH 3

ID: personally known.

